

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C)No.14 of 2023

Vomjaneng Serto@ Aneng Kom

...Petitioner

- Versus-

State of Manipur & 3 Ors.

...Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA
ORDER

25.10.2024.

[1] Mr. S. Suresh, learned counsel submits that he is entering appearance on behalf the Principal Accountant General, Manipur in place of Mr. S. Samarjeet, learned Sr.PCCG and prays for two weeks' time for preparation of the case.

[2] Mr. M. Rendy, learned counsel for the petitioner has opposed the prayer for adjournment. However Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA has no objection.

[3] Considering the submission of Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA, list this case on 09.12.2024.

JUDGE

John Kom