

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP (C) No. 14 of 2023**

Vomjaneng Serto @ Aneng Kom

***Petitioner***

**Vs.**

State of Manipur; & Ors.

***Respondents***

BEFORE

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

***24.02.2025***

Ms. Rinika Maibam, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks 2 weeks' time for filing rejoinder affidavit.

Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA appearing for the respondents submitted that he will produce the relevant official records at time of hearing of this case in terms of the earlier direction given by this Court.

As prayed for, list this case again on 04.04.2025.

**JUDGE**

*Sapana*